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"CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

‘s 81
T

O3B

FILE CcOPY
GOMPLAINT No._74/95 Date Received. . Aug. 27, 1974

*35 uosIopuyg

Location 18 ISouth Anderson St.. Use of Building APt.
B 07539
Ownet's name and address_George Lighttiser- Fdgartown, Mass. Telephone

unknown Telephone,

‘Tenant's rame and address

Complainant’s name and address Telephone.

Description:
: Back porch isg unsafe.

NOTES: £ .27-74 Fhivo/ flvev reay sacliie foose
& clotdee Liow oboren
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fILL th AND BION WITH INK

APPLICATIOM FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

To ths INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, KE.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the follcwing heating, cooking or power cquipment in accord-
atce with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location .16 Anderson St.......on Use of Building..ﬂwelll‘mg. o o .. No. Stories 3 ... Wuilding

> “Existing
Name and address of owner of appliance Qeorgg_.}gghﬁy;sgg,_..§_5 Newburg st .

Instalfer’s name and address B Telephone 797000 . . ..

General Description of Work
To install gas-fire.d.302.-.-21.-.-XS..Rohex\ts.‘.G.ordon,.convextsion burner in. graviiy. hot aix.ceal . ..

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? no cer eveesranas s+ b e
o sorresseoneses ve va v+ - Kind of fuel? ... . gas
Minimum distance to burnable waterial, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace ....... 2l s .
From top of smoke pipe O L L From front of appliance ! From sides or back of appliance Bl
Size of chimney flue 12x16 Other connections to same flue 3.8

1f gas fired, how vented? i Rated maximum demand per hour
yes

_ Will sufficient {resh air be supplicd to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? .

IF OIL BURNER
Name 4nd type oF DUTTIER oocvicrimisins voses sresims sssmisissssnssissss s s Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? ... ... .
will aperator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? .
Type of floor Dbeneath burner
Lozation of oil storage
Low water shut off
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? oo How many tanks enclosed ?

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace hurnefs

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of apphiance ... e e e o e e Any burnable material in floor surface or heneuth ?

T£ 50, NOW PEOLECEEA? wovvvcerisncssscissstsssssssmistsnsspms sty e e Height of Legs, fany . . oo o
. Skirting at bottom of appliance? ... . Distauce to combustible material from top of appliance? ..o e

From front of appliance From sides and back ... .. «coo. . ... From top of smokepipe

Size of chimney flue

Is hood to be provided? v Forced or gravity? o win

‘1f gas fired, how,vented? . Rated maximum demand per hout . o o0

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Will there be in chiarge of the abuve work a person conpetent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?

INSPECTION COPY
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PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING

Address 18 Andarcon Sk, Apk 2 PERMIT NUMBER 3240
Date- ' Installation For: gnads,
lssued - . 8al0e73.. Owner of Bldg.:

Owner's Add

, : ners ress. 92 Aldon (role
Portlan Inspect

ortland Plumbing Inspector Flumber: vl Dale g 40

%y ERNOLD R. GOODWIN NEW | REPL. 1078 Farest-ise NO. v
Bpp. First Insp. SINKS
. LAVATORIES
' Dqte A TOILETS

o BATH TUBS

SHOWERS

DRAINS FLOOR SURFACE

e HOT WATER TANKS

. By .. / TANKLESS WATER HEATERS

Type of Bldg. GARBAGE DISPOSALS

SEPTIC TANKS

[J Commercial HOUSE SEWERS
0 Residential’ : ROOF LEADERS
1. Single AUTOMATIC WASHERS
C} Multi Family DISHWASHERS
+ [} New Construction OTHER
[ Remodeling

1 TOTAL o

. Building qn.d‘lnspecﬁon Services Dept; Plumbing Inspection 7 e
Sty sabhbes it dsaidiifu s T Y TR T VNV TN STV ITRA Y ‘!_:.s«-’.,-. | st z}*w‘g‘x‘ﬁi‘;'é*‘ )

2,00




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install eres

Permit No. .~

Issued . .
Portland, Maine . bé,f?LLL. ................. 194 (,:

To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to instali wires for the purpose of conducting elec-
wric current, in accordance with the 'aws of Maine, the Elec trical Ordinance of the City of Portland,

and the following specifications:
(This form must be completely fi flled oul — Minimum Fee, $1.00)
Owner's Name and Address . / ) 7/‘// 3&(/ e“[l.-(‘ C'f o .. Tel
Contractor's Name and Address e VLLL-&“V (il aden . a-../ Tel, 1777
Location 2. GO ) FNt ..dd//‘ Use of Building
Number of Families .. ... Apartments ... .. Stores ...
Description of Wiring: New Work . v Addmons e es e Alterations
/[..£ "’/@oﬁuc/ f%-ﬂ'lfw’—/ _‘7;4 J{-A"z/ A 7
_ Metal Molding ... . . BX able é . Plug Molding No. o f feet)
No. Light Outlets .. . . i . Light Circuits .. ..o Plug Gircuits
TIXTURES: No. .. Light Switches Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feel)
SERVICE: Pipe . ... Gable ... Underground ... ... No. of Wires . . .-
METERS: Relocated . ... Added .. . Total No. Meters
MOTORS: Number .. ... Phase . .. CHOPeL 5 . . Volts ... . Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic (©ily .. ... No. Motors . UPRASE v e BRPe
Commercial (Oil) .. ... No. Motors .. . . Phase ... HP e o
Electric Heat (No, of Rooms) . .
APPLIANCES: No. Ranges . .. = - Watts .o Brand Feads (Size and No)
Elec. Heaters Watts
Miscellaneous .. ..« .o Watts . ... . Lxtr Cabinets or Panels ...
Translormers ... - . Air Conditioners (No. Units) Signs (No. Units)
Will commence . 19, ...... Ready to cover in 9....... Inspection . e
Amount of Fee S.....s
Signed

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

SERVICE ... METER ... .o oo GROUND

REMARKS:
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MAINE PRONTING CO., PORTLAND g Loc. E&;\aﬂ‘ ey ST g
Y s
& Y Loc w/i S b

}g‘g‘ Bldg *Fire 2 Elec & Other
HEALTH DEPARTMENT Tz Issued dJanuary 8,1960
HOUSING DIVISION

Expires February 8, 1960

5600
CITY OF PORTLAND Zg

L Gl >

Hrme B0 Lumbm
3B Gorom dtrest
Bortdand, Fedoo

Dear Sir: . )

On m ﬂw 559 an examination was made of the premises located
at ABadft Srylevenm Shqoeh, Petblupd, Kaimn .

Non-compliance with the ordinances relating tn housing conditions was found as detailed be low,

In accordance with the pravisions of the above ordinance, you are hereby ardered to cerrect these
defects according to specifications within the cime limits allowed. Failure to comply with this notice will
necessitate legal action.

Some repairs or improvements required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the
Building Inspector, Health, Fire or other City Departments, These must be obtained before the work is started.

If ony additional information is desired, visit or telephone the Housing Supervisor at this Of fice,
telephone 4-1431, extension 226. Kindly notify this office as soon as all corrections have been completed,

Very truly yours,
Edward W, Colby, M,D.
Health Director

By

Housing Supervisor

YIOLATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS
## Responsibility of Owner or Agent ** Responsibility of Occupant

2
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k’d's..‘lfene"ﬂi‘»!!.' Levine : -z November 28, 1950‘13,

S When Fou have decided whet to do, it is hecessary thab your conbractor, ‘s .
your egent, file spplication for a building pormil abt this deporbmont showing -
definitely by plans made after the usual fasbion ow lie :Lmeud:a to m.lre the job

goud, . . . ‘

: You saa.d over the pl;one +hat. you would ctusider removing the piazzaa per-
‘manently, I do not know what arrangemonts you may have with your tenants for Lhe
usa «'f these pumzas 5 but ‘I Xnow of no law that would forbld thelr removaly since

tley do nob ‘serve us & means of egross. If that ig to be dens, then your contrate
tor ‘should apply for a pemmit at this oifice to cover tho demolibicn of the piawza

and sbabing fully what he intends to o’ to perm'xeﬁbly close up the crborior dooﬂ-n ’

ways now leading to cach level. .
' i

Before taking such-a st.ep 3 hm'aver, I mmzmnend that you fmd out vhab tha
ooat would be to make the piagzas strong end saf§ permanently, since they ev:ndeutly
do surve your tenants and may “be conbidcrod an asset to the ptop°t'by, il‘ sai‘s. ‘

. e T Vurytmlyyour..,\'

i

-y

‘Herryen BeDonald .,

* Inspoctor of Buildings '

\
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C-50-11.8-T.
(16~10 #adsrson Street)
Rogisteved MHall-Return Receipnt November 28, 1950

Yrs, Jenuva M, Lovine
151 Crngress Straet
Portl.and, Malne

oo Krs, Levine:

As I eyplained over the telephons this moruing, the rear 3-story cpen piazza
sitached to the bullding of which you are reported to be the owner or to have control
at 16-1¢ Andorson Street 4s found by &n inspuctor from this dopertment to be breken,
veakened or cut of ropair so as to be unsafe or dungerous, awd cortein plastered
cgi%i%—s within the building are smilarly Lound to be, dangerous i'rom thz standpoint
of falling,

L

As authorized and directed by Section 109 of the Building Code {copy enclosed).
© you are nereby required to perranantly correct these dang erouu bGnuiblmB bafore
Deceiher 29, l‘?SO.

W R T

SO
R s

\Dan‘merous poz't.ions of plabtered ceilings wete found ‘over tha front hall and the .
bathroom on the third floor and orer tho rear hall on secand floor and there may be '
- others, Part of a coil..ng; over a closet on the third floor had failen, evidently’
" due t0 & Jeak'in the roof in the rccent hee.vy rain, but ‘oha e, otrer delects appesr
to have been of quite long standing. ' ‘

v

i, ' The reer plazza has three floor levels with the lower one mout 6 or 8' above
'+ the ground. Frobably dus Lo sebblement, shrinkege or displagemer)scirevhat of the:

{ two. exterdor cormsr posts, all bthree floors have a plhch of about three .or four
inches in their &-~foot width and arc becomiy so gigtorted that the £1: sering s
pulling away from the bu.'ldi.uc. '

e two exterior comer posts are bowed very substantially in t.he dirsctions
which would tend, to cause failurs of the entlve structure, A ’short plece has been
opliced into the corner post on the east side, ond thé first flocr ’o:l.mbors at leant
.are impy wperly pupprrted on theso posts, T6-1s belinved thet much of this tronbls

g *hw besn' catged by in;sui‘ficient foundotims benezsh the posts. Under the eastérly
. post Yhere am\aa,ra Lo be a flat rock or pler which is set with the top of it hiving
‘A ‘i'ary dofinlby slopo, oo that the moro weight Llers is adiled te thuls comer poa*‘
the mory tm«hfxrcy thers is for it to elide dowx\ hill on its sunport. ‘

Them in no diz:po&'ltion on the part ot‘ t)d.'i departmcab to causo you more
expenue ‘than absolutsly - nenessary, bub these repairs or replacemwnte must be made
.40 pormavont fashion and. undex the supervision of this department, The'eiperience:’ ;
“has ;uoually - been wﬂ.‘l such styuttures that when work for sbrcngth«.ning o’ replacing 4
x yas cormenced, ».orse conditions and mor¢ of them were found than. had boon anblod’ ¢
poted dua to the® tsndency of weod Lo rofr at the joints, Under theos:oircumstanges”.
1b 15,,o“te11"nscmaaazy tor pmctical];e' enslrely. rebulld a strugture like this to '~
‘make 1t purmnently sofe, . In wy Judgmont ‘there 1s u gocd chance, hohevez', in this
;o8 £, noke’ the .structure permanontdy safe short of an eutiro repleceument job,. if
: ym\‘uill cmploy & coxpetent contractor én the basis thab ho'may be gble to- rep]ﬂce
g nL Sh two’exterior corner posts’ &nd moke good any improper supportn’ now u:detinp;
ab t.l-e,flncr lwala, thé new corners to bo supported on concrete piars no.165s than
© 8% Bquare’ or 8% in dlamoter at the suriace of the greund, no less than 100 square or
T10H H.amoter ab the-botbom. of thu pler, to oxtend no less than 4Y bolow the sure
‘Tace. of " the ground and no luss than 6" above the_gurface of the. gmund, the poste
to be a.nchored to thm piora with metal dowels or cquivalmxt anchorags.

!

\
' .
! '




{A) APAI?”TMEN {
; CITY OF PORTLAND o ‘ |
DEPARTMENT Ok- BUILDING lNSBECTION COMPLAINT No._Q-;ﬁg;lLB
’ COMPLA!NT-- o "

Date Received 10/3/50

.
'

Use of ‘Buildinn

wncr’§ namc and addrcss._.&f_a_l‘_lLl@Ls ne Devs., )49 (’smzmas_ j‘.__ Tclcphonc
AN G \}g Aty 2TB O e by TE
Tcn:mt’s name aud addrc.,s Tclephonc

S
T
|
1
i

Complalmnt’s name and address___mx‘_s_._ﬂ nCreary=~lst floor fonand Tc]cphone

3 -

Descrv,'mm" Rea:r Piazm at lst Iloor is dangerous.

///'5;7 /J"b - ’@?.e.-«xé\-»-u—q a"f Acigeprnnd AR \—'r“y 12_ Ty
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“\; ,_,_‘_,“Ti-.TI-:;l-ilT wO00H P 1 IHG .;PPLIG;\TI.OH i0R BUILLING PERMIT
' for..one.gaxr grege .. - - e

Kl

: i7 1618 Anderson Street .. Date _4/18/%8

¥n whose name in the title of the property now rncorded?.MﬁAm—/?'},«xMaé... oY e

hre the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the prbposod work shown
clearly on the ground, and how? oo o - ¢ - ~ e -

1g the outline of the proponed work nov gteked out upod the wround? e If
nob, will you notify the Tnspection pLrice when the work io stiked put and be-
rore any of the vork is commenced? ... -0 el e e

et is to be aux i projection of overheng of euved or drip? ..A,‘jz.'.',.. e

L

Lo you apsumé full respo‘nsihi].ity for 4Lne corrcctness of the location plan or
stetement of locabion filed with tals spplication, end does 1t show tne complete
outllne of the proposed work on tne ground, tpeluding by aindons, ,erehed) and

:

pther pro;jections? -

Lo you geoume full rcsponsibility for the corractnens of &1l statencats in the
application concerning the glzes, desim end une of the proposed puilding? ..349 -

Do you underatand +that in cuse chenges are proposul in the locublon of the work
or in any of the detnils gpecified in the spplication thet & yevised plon und
appl.ication migt be gubmitted to thig office before the chungen are mude? ?u/,q,,
Z
W 7. fﬁé&&c}:’f.ﬁf{‘ ."l':“ﬁ/ 2 e e
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“) LBTED BUSINESS zowg A CROMT ISSUED

Persit Nowo ., H

- 049" to
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT AFR,2119‘§,8 .

Class of Building or Type of Structure__Thire Class
Portland, Mainedpl’il.l%%ﬁ?&;..

To the INSPECTOR OFf BUlI.DiNGS, PORTLAND, ME,

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter~instufl the following building structurowsquipmant in
accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if
any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location_ 18~18 inderson Straet Ward__ @ Within Fire Limits?___Y€8__Dist, No 5
Owner's or=Fessersname and address— Mro. Mexk Levine, 149 Conpress Sk» Telephone
Contractor’s name and address_Bs_ Mo Sanford, I151 Cohgress St ‘Telephone___RG >

Architeet’s name and address
Proposed use of building. 1 csr grage No. families
Other buildings on same lot tenement, housa 3 femily

Plans filed as part of this application? yes No. of sheets %

Estimated cost $_8.0-_______ Fee $__.n§g__._
) Description of Present Building to be Altered

Material No. stories Heat Style of roof. Roofing

Last use. No. families
' General Description of New Work )
. To erect one cor frime gareye 127 x 18!

\."‘Mde walle to be covered with matched siding

Beh s

It is understond that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out scpar:ﬁ&m rl}!‘x@;th name of
the heating contractor, .0 &

spruce Details of New Work ' . s !mb,:mt‘r
' dressed Height average grade to top of plate 7 e
Size, front._. 12 depth__18¢ No. stories_——d__Height average grade to highest peint.of roof__30Y

"To be erected on solid or filled land?. golid <acth or rock?. geath -
cedar posts

IRan it ook 48 S

Material of fonndation Thickness, top— . bottom.

. Material of underpinning._ . . Height Thickness

e Kind of Roof piteh Rise per foot__&" Roof covering_Lsphalt roofing Cless € Ond. Lab,

No. of chimneys B9 Material of chimneys. of lining.

; . Kind of heat...pO__~ Typeof fuel——________ Is gas fitting involved ? .
. Corner postﬁ_}‘."ASi Sills_. 48 Girt, or ledger board? Size .

Materal columns under girders. Size Max, on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrving partitions) 2x4-16" 0, C. Girders 6x8 or lavger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section.

" Joists and rafters: 1st floor..._conerate  ong , 3rd , roof.. 234

On centers: 1st floci 2ud ded , toof_ 8"

Maximum span: 1st floor. , 2nd L drd , toof

11 one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height ?
If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot. hane —, to be accommodated.

Total number commercial cars to be accommodated none

- Will automobile repairing be done other than mirnor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed huilding ?'._._nn__.._.
Miscellanecus’ : o

Will above work require removal of disturbing of any shadc erec on a public strect? na

Will there be in charge of the ubove work u person competent to see that the State and City requirements pettaining thereto
arc observed 7Y@ Mra, Mark Lovine

— e ———
8"

. 604; ﬂgh:a(ur //6[ owner_p -
INSPECTION CLJ;’ ,/,}rﬂ‘”, 729—1,{’,_/‘ J{/ A"’)‘[ - Jl- €04 Lt 4{//1')'ZZW

ey
CIAE OF YIRR DEFf.

o
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PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING

| Address 16 Andepscn &b permiT Numesr 021 8
Date Installation For:  mutti

lssued 3o dud3 . o oo OQwner of Bldg.: Sidney Levine

O 's Addiess: w,
Portland Plumbing Inspector aners == 72 Alder Circle

Plumber: yp vy e guilitdos
By ERNOLD R, GOODWIN NEW [REPL B vrem a St

. SINKS . ©
App. First Insp. TAVATORIES
Date .. . S TOILETS
By L BATH TUBS
: SHOWERS
App. Final Insp, DRAING FLOOR SURFACE
Date .. G-CTA7. .. HOT WATER TANKS
By . . . % o TANKLESS WATER HEATERS
' GARBAGE DISPOSALS
Type of Bldg. SEPTIC TANKS
.} Commercial . |HOUSE SEWERS
{0 Residential . ' ROOF LEADERS
[J Single TAUTOMATIC WASHERS
3 Multi Family . STSHWASHERS
{3 New Construction OTHER
{7 Ren:odeling

LTO'TAL
" . Building and Inspection Services Dept.: Plumbing Inspection




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ‘
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES

s
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS
///2///@

Date Ooteber—14 y19g¢.
Receipt and Permit number _D09504

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Muine:

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of
Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the following specifications:
LOCATION OF WORK:___16-18 Anderson Street
OWNER'S NAME: __ Donald Hendry . ADDRESS: 286 Foreside Rd., Falmouth

FEE3

OUTLETS:
Receptacles 6 _ Switches Plugmold ____ __ ft. TOTAL 1-30_
FIXTURES: (number of)
Incandescent ___ Flourescent ... . (not strip) TOTAL
Strip Flourescent ___
SERVICES:
Overhead . _ % _ Underground ____ Temporary __ __ TOTAL araperes 100
METERS: (number of) ___3
MOTORS: (number of)
Fractional __
1 HP or over ——
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:
Oi! or Gas (number of units) _____
Electric (number of rooms) __
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)
Oil or Gas (by separate units)
Electric Under 20 kws
APPLIANCES: (number of)
Ranges [ Water Heaters
Cook Tops Disposals
Wall Ovens e Dishwashers
Dryers R Compactors
Fans Others (denote)
TOTAL "
MISCELLANEOUS: (numbe
Branch Panels ____
Transformers ____

Over 20 sq. f1.
Swimming Pools Above Ground
In Greound
Fire/Burglar Alarms Bes.aential o
Commercial ________

Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt {such as welders) 30 anips and under
over 30 amps _____

Circus, Fairs, ete. —

Alterations 1o wires

Repairs after fire -

Emergency Lights, battery

Emergency Generators

INSTALLATION FEE DUE:

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL FERMIT DOUEBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (304-16.b)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

INSPECTION:
Will be ready on , 19__; or Will Call
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Marinols Flec

ADDRESS: ¢ maft ave,, Portland

¢ 174-3129
MASTER LICENSE NO.. 9909 SIGNA ‘RE OF CONTRACTOR:

LIMITED LICENSE NO.: . ‘ bl M) ponres
(e i P enion )

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY —— CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY —— GREEN




ﬁ__ — by
7/:‘6 .
/56

INSPECTIONS:  Service . /7 (e

Service called in

Closing-in _._-(f 4
PROGRESS INSPECTIONS: _/Z/2/

Suf Ag

a039ad
muiad jo e

uonoadsuj jeurq

f22/%

/

@/Z/_)}/

‘ON 9%ed 1915130y uonednddy nusg

ﬁ D_S-‘é 0“‘ 1quinN Hudg

~— SNOILLVTIVLISNI TVOIRLOA T

24/

7T

REMARKS:




£

CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLAMNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

R B S R T

TR

(s

August 4, 1989

T

BRI T

oy

Donald Hendry

IPM Services

699 Main -Street . ..
Westbrook, ME 04092

) 18 Anderson,?Apt. #3
Dear Mr. Hendry: 22-1-12

E e

We recently received a complaint and an inspection was made by Code
Enforcement Officer  Joseph Torres of the property owned by you
at 18 Anderson St.; Apt. §3 , Portland, Maine. As a result of the

inspection, you are hereby ordered to correct the following substandurd
kousing conditions: '

T R R R TR

1 INTERIOR 2ND. FLOOR, APT. #3 - entrance door ——no out51de light. 113

2. - entrance - no inside light. 113

3. " - living room windows - screeis missing., 108-3
4. TINTERIOR - living room light - switch inoperative. 113
5, " - dining room light - no pul! string. 113

6. - laundry room windows - broken glass. 108

T - bathroom tub - cross feed valve. 109-5

.The above mentioned conditidns are in violation of Article V of the
Municipal Code of the City of Portland, Maine, and must be corrected ‘on or
before Auegnst, 14, 1989,

' Fajlure to comply with this order may result in a complaint being filed for
prosecution in District Court.

Sincetely yours,’
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of
Planning & Urban Development

'Doxées , Housing Insp.

389 CONGRESS STREET ® PORTLANDVMAINE 04101 o . TELEPHONE (207);874-&300 s LR




Coe CITY OF PORTLAND
INSPECTION SCRVICES DIVISION — HOUSING INSPECTION SCHEDULE
pa)

7
Insp. Date: Complaint 5 year Fire Inspector”s Namw

HHeed £ ARSSr s | .
Property Address: /,Q - ,Q—Nﬁ@@\gb/?/ \3 C-B-L: ,’?,Q—L Vol Legal Unite: ___Exist, Units:____St:O"ies‘:_l
Owner or Agt;rtx)t D@/{ép@-/& /;L@/U D/Ny Stand. lst: N.O.H.CQ! ‘ L.O.D.)/'

ddress - -
hadress Z 241 Cralic 59T AT MestRrook.. @ L0725

Violation
No. Ext. Int.

X2
2

S
i

5
LAY

"33,3
2

s

e
35

o
AT

Apt. L.OCATION VIOLATICN DESCRIPTION
ENTOAILE Lo WO & //%*?“
Entane D JASTOC ¢ /th/“

/lf’ &:w.em/{}éxw //%7" Sk ne wﬁmf'n/e-
X ‘b/ﬂ/zd/ﬂ/%%/ﬁ/;/' W2 bl SR/ e
£ /\/GU/MA/\VﬁmM Witkhyuss Daplies g/4LS
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o
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

August 4, 1989

Donald Hendry 256~ ¢7%2
IPM Services

699 Main Street

Westbrook, ME 04092 18 Anderson,f'Apt. 43

Dear Mr. Hendry: . 22-1-12

We recently received a complaint and an inspection was made by Code
Enforcement Officer _ Joseph Torres of the property owned by you ,
at 18 Anderson St., APT. #3 , Portland, Maine. As a result of the

inspection, you are hereby ordered to correct the following substandard
housing conditions:

e IAR 2ND. FLOOR, APT. #3 - entrance door =-no-outside light. &#3—

e " " " - entrance - no inside light. AT

v " " - living room windows - screens missing. ¥8@~3-
4 o IRTERTOR " - 1living room light - switch inoperative. w8

" " - dining room light - no pul¥ string. “T¥>™
& " " laundry xoom windows - broken glass. 98—
e’ " " bathroom tuh - ceoss feed valve., "@9=9—

The above mentioned conditions are in violation of Article V of the
Municipal Code of the City of Portland, Maine, and must be corrected on or
before Auqust 14, 1989,

Failure to comply with this order may result in a complaint being.filed for
prosecution in District Court. ‘

Sincerely yours, ‘
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of
Planning & Urban Develp

7

389 CONGRESS STREET ®  PORTLAND, MAINE 04101
B s e A, e R N e
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PRI ATAY, R 17 A 3 . o )

T RIEEERRIUE || St R 'f;";f“"fﬂEiL CTRICAL PERMIT °
: ' - R = " City g ¢>f Portland Me

REINSPECI‘ION RECOMMENDATTONS M\ﬁ@ﬂ—l é@‘ .

S 1 Iy - Toﬂ}e Chlef Electncal Inspector, Ponland Mame.. C
PROJECT . e o d o Thsundersngned héreby apphesiorapermrtio make electncal mslallatnons

. ) ’ i GBI “in aocordance wnl] ghe laws of Mame the City of Portland Electrical Ordinance, = -+ s o h .
OWNER SEE Z‘é ﬁ % E - : R 571 3 B0 N, g S .Natlonal Elect'pcal oode andthefollowing apﬂcxfcauon.« S e gate: - July 1}, 1995 .
o e o et L At PR . ' - Permit#__- 4981 -

| OTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS FEARING' NOTICE FINAL NOTICE ' ISR {1 L 5 ovNER *-, Don b deudey, f | ADDRESS _Portiand
; [ssued Expired Issued Expired Issued Expired - Be 1B T

’ R 1] Ax S R oo T - TOTAL EACHFEE.
g;’,-yeagcr E-/¢-87 : e W L ’  1 , T T T T

:

e SRS By R X S e bt e

. WA | N
AJ o

Receptacles |, Swnches
‘\ reinspection was made of the above premises and I reccamend the following action: (rnumber of) -

. : ‘ '\ -4 i 5 o bagi R R == | Incandescent . . | .. ﬂuorescent
JATE ALl VIOLATIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED N - 1 “"r'i,“: ' SRS S T =l | fluorescent stefp- [ - - [~ -
Send "CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE" "POSTING RELEASE" Rl B) o (e —

- — : ' ey TR R E R G T T T Ovemead | [ T | [ TILAMPS TO T5.00°
SATISFACTORY Rehabilitation in. Progress o Vs | R . Bt S : 3. 1.~ | Underground ’ e i R 75.00 |

Time Extended To: i

e Rt TR | [ Overead — [ AWPS OVER ™ B0 ;

Time Extended To: Co BRR B i f rbit \ LT 1~ | Underground - R I y; 2500 |
- P S " L > aumberof) T o e e T 1.00

Time Extended To: . Lo A B ] ; 3 T W | [ (numberofy - | .. L. T R s )

S AN |t A Electric units - . . R 1.00-

UNSATISFACTORY Progress L T AT W1 ﬂé Raey THEATING - olfgasinis | s N ] 500

Send "HEARING NOTICE" "FINAL, NOTICE" . S v N | B R ‘ KﬁFLTA‘ﬂCES T | | RAAQeS - - |- |CooK Tops..| - - | wall ovens -=»| - v | -2.00.

- oo ok . R e “,. 'r»ig}f" XY E Auoo -y o s oc | Water heaters' | o | Fans N Dryers . 2.00

"”O[,ICE TO VACATE" . - O R g;"‘ 5 ,Dlsposals - e | Dishwasher [ Compactors " Others (denote) 7.00

oA Entire ; ' ' I B s iy e Lfo - NISIE. (number of) [+ | A Condmwin - |- |- 1 | 7 . | 800

POST Dwelling Units : . ‘ : : friai il S P wind sl - [ArCondicent. _.{ . [ R J.110.00

UNSATISFACIORY Progress . BTN 1] RN AR R glz}z ANERNPRNSS N R T ] 1288

"LEGAL ACTION" To be Taken ' S . : . . L .00

o R A e T e | Narmees, L ] | o e 1500
INSPECTOR'S \RKS ! co . b g

: AN : ‘ B <[ T Alarmsfeom o ‘ N —115.00
El D~ 2D & . ' o B ey 4 Y o Heavy Duty | SRS ) ST 1200

Cutlets . ‘ . ] IR I
Circus/Carnv -~ | . e o R . 125,00
Alterations B I ; v -5.00
Fire Repalrs ;[ . ' 15,00
ECgRs—— " I KN 700
E Generators. - : : I S 20,00
Panels .. N L R 4,00
0-2b Kva 5 ‘ R . .-1 5,00
25-200 Kva HEEEE R : N 8.00
Overz00Kva ~ HE . . [10.00
R : TOTAL AMOUNY DUE — 1J.WU
; . | MINIMUM FEE 25.00

. . . . : N aNE INSPECTION.r ‘ Will be ready Now ..~ orwII| call ____.
INSTRUCTIONS TO INSPECTOR: : o AL R | 1 B TR CONTRACTORS NAME Joseph-Duhe ‘

ADDRESS 22 Snow Road acarboro. ME 04074

TELEPHONE __885-0030"

- MASTER LICENSE No. 4981 : SIGNAJURE OF CONTRACTOR *
- LIMITED LICENSE No. : ' AN e

.,.,.A,,ﬁ(_..qw“‘.uu:‘_‘ amampe s s s

. R
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City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX:

Location of Construction: Owner: Phone: E "' |Permit-No:
- 18 Anderson St Hendry, Donald ; 878-2143 P
Owner Address: ! Leasee/Buyer’s Name: Phone: BusinessName:

P.0O. Box 8728 Ptld, ME 04104 -
Contractor Name: i Address: Phone:

Donald Hendry B .
Past Use: Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEL: -
$ 1,000.00 $ 25.00
3-fam Same FIRE DEFI. [B-Approved |INSPECTION:

w/reno 3 Denied Use Group: ﬂ;{ypef 2 g;j; Yy 'QE ?QRTLA

. B0C293. 2 —
Signature: ‘ﬂ-fjﬂ’f iy ! - 022~1.~-012

Signaturc: - -
Proposed Project Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTAVITIES DISTRIC ; ] 202; Afprova!:

Action: Approved . Speciat Zone or Reviev
Repairs after fire ( mo changes) Approved with Conditions: O1. Shéreland

Denied 0O Wetland

% Flood Zone

Signature: Date: O Subdivision

Permit Taken By: - Date /pplied For: O Site Plan maji minor Omm O
Mary Gresik 27 March 1996

Zoning Appeal
This permit application doesn't preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. B Variance
O Miscelianeous
O Conditional Use
Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa- O Intarpretation
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. g Sppfosj/ed

enie

Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.

Hi t Preservation

Does Not Require Review
[ Requires Review

Action:

CERTIFICATION e a oved /,.
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been Ap {oved ith Cohcjiipns
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, /D’en Z/f}
/

if a permit for work described in the application issued, 1 certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all ‘Dit‘é A
A /

areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour tc enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit

27 March 1996
-SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ~ Uon Hendry ADL 2ESS: PHONE:

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE —PHONE: | cE0 DISTRICT

White—-Pearrit Desk _éreen—As‘sessor’_s‘ -Canary-D.P.W.- Pink——PuBHc_Filg lvb?y Card—-li'aspector
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Planning and Urban Development
Joseph B, Gaay I,
Director

CITY OF PCRTLAND
SEPTEMBER 24, 1996

HENDRY DONALD S JR
286 FORESIDE RD
FALMOUTH ME C4105

Re: 18 ANDERSCN ST
CBL 022--1-012-001-01
puU 3
Dear Mr Hendry:
This is to inform you, as owner or agent of the property iocated &t the
ebove-refererced address, that we have reieased apartnients #2 and #3
from posting.

Therefore, vou may rent these apartments to others or occupy them yourself.

If you have any questicns regarding this matter, p'zase do not hesitate
to contact this office.

Sincerely,

e M#}z L wn o TP e tihro—-

Marland Wing Tammy Munson
Coade Fnforcement Officer Code Enfc.Offr / Field Supv.

389 Congress Street « Portland, Maine 04101 « (207) $74-8704 « FAX 874-£716 » TTY 871-8936




